## **NEWS RELEASE**



## Hamilton Form Company Elevates Bob Mills to Director of Sales & Marketing

September 28, 2021 – Fort Worth, TX --- When Peter Ollmann needed to fill the position in his company that would impact the future of Hamilton Form Company and have the most interaction with the precast/prestressed industry, he looked to longtime employee Bob Mills.

"Bob is one of our best solution-providers and brings 40 years of experience and relationships in the precast industry," said Peter Ollmann, President of Hamilton Form Company, based in Fort Worth, TX. "There is not an application or issue around forming that Bob does not have experience with."



"I've seen double tees go from 4' wide to 15' wide, scale and complexity have changed, and so has the Precast industry.

Advancements are happening as the industry evolves to meet expectations of architects, developers and producers. I am proud to have been part of Hamilton Form Company as it has led the way, set standards, thought ahead and exceeded expectations – all this is possible because we ONLY focus on the Precast/Prestressed industry."

**Bob Mills, Director of Sales & Marketing Hamilton Form Company** 

"Few know this industry, and the capabilities of Hamilton Form Company, as well as Bob and he is a perfect consultant to our customers, who look to him for recommendations on forming and equipment," said Ollmann.

With the new title of Director of Sales & Marketing, Bob continues a family tradition which began when his father worked at Hamilton Form. Over the years he has worked on the shop floor, done field service work, production management and for the last few years he has led product development for Hamilton Form.

"Our corporate mission is to grow the precast industry," said Mills. "We do that one customer and one customer need after another; we focus on the outcome and everything it takes to get there."

## Page 2 of 2

**ABOUT HAMILTON FORM COMPANY** - Hamilton Form Company began in Hamilton, Texas in 1967 and has grown into an innovative supplier to the precast, prestressed concrete industry. The company is known for its expert teams who are solution-finding and customer-centric. Hamilton works alongside every customer to solve design challenges and produce forms and equipment for building bridges, stadiums, stairs, pilings and what it takes to build structures in North America.

Hamilton Form company is proud to have contributed equipment, forms and solutions to our customers who built these notable structures:

**Stadiums:** Dallas Cowboys. Texas Rangers, Texas A&M Kyle Field, Minnesota Vikings, Minnesota Twins, Detroit Redwings, Hayward Field at the University of Oregon, Seattle Kraken NHL Arena, San Francisco 49ers, Atlanta Braves and Atlanta Falcons, among others.

**Bridges and Transportation:** California High Speed Rail, Tappan Zee Bridge, Chicago Mile Long Bridge, Fort Worth's 7<sup>th</sup> Street Bridge and Sargent Beach Bridge.

**Other recent and notable structures**: Little Island Park NYC, TWA Terminal, LaGuardia Airport NYC

For 54 years, precast equipment and forms is all we do.

## **Contact information:**

Hamilton Form Company, 7009 Midway Road, Fort Worth, TX 76118, the website is <u>www.hamiltonform.com</u>, the main telephone number is 817-597-2111.



Media contact: Laura Bennett, Bennett & Company Cell: 407-701-5454 laura@bennettandco.com